Testing Partners

## US AUTHORIZATION LETTER Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

This authorization letter is issued in accordance with the requirements of the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) Supplier's Declaration of Conformity (SDoC) process for Equipment Authorization.

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity (SDoC) is a procedure where the responsible party, as defined in § 2.909, makes measurements or completes other procedures found acceptable to the Commission to ensure that the equipment complies with the appropriate technical standards.

Testing Partners LLC will serve as Authorized Representative for the period stated below. We will serve solely as the contact point for any inquiries from the FCC.

Submittal to the Commission of a sample unit or representative data demonstrating compliance is not required unless specifically requested pursuant to § 2.945. Hence, we will also serve as trans-shipment point for audit samples that may be requested by the FCC. (Additional fees apply for shipment costs, if required.)

Supplier is required to maintain all technical and non-technical compliance requirements that apply to their devices. Testing Partners LLC is not responsible for resolving noncompliance's that may arise during or after the period of this representation nor shall be held liable for any costs, fee, fines or penalties that result for non-compliance with regulatory requirements that apply to the equipment, accessories or documentation of any kind (electronic or hard copy).

Copies of all SDoC's issued under this agreement shall be provided to Testing Partners LLC prior to import of said equipment.

Manufacturer: NAME Term: FROM-TO

By:

Date: Attachment A: List of models to be covered by this agreement. Attachment A List of Models covered by Agreement

## SAMPLE